505247840 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5294619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN R. DORTON	01/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRYANT BOATS, LLC.	
Street Address:	306 SWEETWATER VONORE ROAD	
City:	SWEETWATER	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37874	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9016228
Patent Number:	D710288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: skemraj@allendyer.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEN DYER DOPPELT & GILCHRIST

Address Line 1: 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, SUITE 1401

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 3791

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-3791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0130187
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN R. SAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Justin R. Sauer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_BryantBoatsLLC#page1.tif

PATENT 505247840 REEL: 047833 FRAME: 0310

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned JOHN R. DORTON, an individual ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to BRYANT BOATS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest, and all of Assignor's rights of action for past infringement for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Subject Matter (including all inventions and improvements) that are disclosed in United States Letters Patent Numbers listed below, and in and to any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Subject Matter; and

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no effective assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, except the right of the purchaser, lessee, or transferee of any of the products sold, leased, or transferred by Assignor or its affiliates prior to the date hereof to use, lease, or sell such products after the date hereof, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
D710,288	Swim platform	08/05/2014
9,016,228	Swim platform	04/28/2015

Date: January 6, 2017

JOHN R. DORTON:

ohn R. Dorton

1235443

RECORDED: 12/20/2018

PATENT:

REEL: 047833 FRAME: 031